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2010-2011 VORP Grant Recipients 
 
 

 
Neighborhood Reconciliation Services  
Jennifer Mongold 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 5721 
Johnson City, TN 37602 
Phone:  423-202-4964 
Jennifer.mongold@nrsinc.org  
1st Judicial District 
 

 
Community Mediation Center  
Jacqueline O. Kittrell 
Executive Director 
912 S. Gay Street 
Suite L-300 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Phone:  865-594-1879 
Fax:  865-594-1890 
jkittell@2mediate.org  
6th Judicial District 
 

 
Community Mediation Services  
Cindy Helton 
Director 
P.O. Box 4081 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
Phone:  865-463-6888 
Fax:  865-457-7208 
Cindy@cms-tn.org 
7th Judicial District 
 

 
Community Health of East Tennessee 
Nelsie Wooden,  
507 Main Street 
P.O. Box 209 
Jacksboro, TN 37757 
Phone:  423-562-1156 
Fax:  423-566-5106 
nwooden@chetn.org  
8th Judicial District 
 

 
Community Reconciliation, Inc.  
Jennifer Paden 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 390 
Chattanooga, TN 37401 
Phone:  423-209-5144 
Fax:  423-309-5240 
VORPchattanooga@gmail.com 
11th Judicial District 

 
Southeast Tennessee Human Resource 
Agency  
Ray Evans 
P.O. Box 909 
Dunlap, TN 37327 
Phone:  423-949-2191 
Fax:  423-949-4023 
evans_ray@msn.com   
12th Judicial District 

 
Community Mediation Center – 
Crossville  
Rita Young 
Executive Director 
584 Highway 70 East 
Crossville, TN 38555 
Phone:  931-484-0972 
vorp.crossville@gmail.com  
13th Judicial District 
 

 
Mediation Services of Putnam County  
Linda Mix 
Executive Director  
117 South Jefferson Avenue 
Cookeville, TN 38501 
Phone:  931-528-7145 
Fax:  931-528-7076 
mediationvorp@cookeville.com  
13th Judicial District 
 

 
Sumner Mediation Services  
Doris Brocker 
Executive Director 
600 Small Street, Suite 102B 
Gallatin, TN 37066 
Phone:  615-206-7447 
Fax:  615-206-7391 
sumnermediation@aol.com  
18th Judicial District 
 

mailto:Jennifer.mongold@nrsinc.org�
mailto:jkittell@2mediate.org�
mailto:nwooden@chetn.org�
mailto:VORPchattanooga@gmail.com�
mailto:Evans_ray@msn.com�
mailto:Vorp.crossville@gmail.com�
mailto:mediationvorp@cookeville.com�
mailto:sumnermediation@aol.com�


2010-2011 VORP Grantees.doc         Page 2 of 2 

 
Nashville Conflict Resolution Center  
Tamara A. Losel, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 110801 
Nashville, TN 37222 
Phone:  615-291-6272 (NCRC) 
Fax:  615-296-4336 
tamara@nashvilleconflict.org  
20th Judicial District 
 

 
Mid-South Mediation Services  
Mary Ellen Bowen 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 13 
Hohenwald, TN 38462 
Phone:  931-796-0487 
Fax:  931-796-7053 
vorp7@hotmail.com  
21st & 22nd Judicial Districts 

 
The Mediation Center  
Jack West 
Executive Director 
#1 Public Square, Suite 10 
Columbia, TN 38401 
Phone:  931-840-5583 
Fax:  931-840-3565 
West.legal@comcast.net  
22nd Judicial District 

 
Memphis Leadership Foundation – 
MARRS 
Howard Eddings 
1548 Poplar Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 
Phone:  901-729-2931 
Fax:  901-729-2933 
Howard@mlfonline.org  
30th Judicial District 
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